

\234

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7909/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 16/07/2003 in RP No.546/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

REGIMOL PHILIP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 17/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv.for
M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.1 ,2 and 3 is filed.
The learned counsel for the petitioner states that rejoinder affidavit is
not necessary to be filed.

List this matter in the month of January, 2009 on a non-
miscellaneous day.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master